Reduces Boiler Fuel Consumption
& Carbon Footprint.
 Most Cost Effective H.R.S. design
 Lower up-front costs.
 Fast return on investment.
Boiler Blowdown Heat Recovery Systems
1317 PRINCETON BLVD, PH: (574) 295-4292 EMAIL: WEBSITE:
Pg 1  P/N Format & Feedwater Note

exchanger.
Page | 1
Part Numbering Format
Format: 1st - start with HX, or HVX. 2nd - add capacity number. 3rd - add ancillary equipment adders and
upgrades as necessary.
1.)        "HX" SERIES   2.)        "HVX" SERIES
SMALL, EFFICIENT, COST EFFECTIVE  “HYBRID” DESIGN, SEE NOTES
BLOWDOWN CAPACITIES  BLOWDOWN CAPACITIES
"20" - 2,000 PPH   "15" - 1,500 PPH
"25" - 2,500 PPH
"30" - 3,000 PPH
NOTE #1: The HX series heat exchangers do not offer flash steam recovery. The HVX15 systems recovers both
flash steam and preheats makeup water via the heat exchanger coil; however, the HVX15 has potential flow rate
limits for the makeup water (cooling water) source. See below.
-
OPTIONAL ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT 'ADDITIONS'
"H" - HIGH LEVEL ALARM SYSTEM, P/N HC002B
"I" -  CUSTOM FIT ISULATION JACKET, P/N = HV50(CAPACITY)IJ
"A" - COPPER COIL HEAT EXCHANGER - shorter service life, but more efficient BTU recovery
"O" - MADDEN ORIFICE METER(S), P/N OM250_A OR OM650_A,  - for blowdown flow rate control.
"M" - INLET MANIFOLD, P/N HV310, 3" X 36", Sch 80, SA106 or A53, CS, up to (3) 1" FNPT connections.
-
Full P/N Example:
HVX15 − HIA − 2
NOTE #2, FEEDWATER FLOW RATE LIMITS: The HVX15 is designed to be the most cost-effective solution for
recovering up to 90% of BTU’s in boiler surface blowdown for ‘small’ boiler rooms and/or boiler rooms with relatively
substantial condensate return supplementing fresh makeup water. The 1-1/2” feed water connections and 7/8” heat
exchanger coil should be limited to < 30 GPM as a max flow rate, with < 16 GPM being a more ideal nominal flow rate.
If your boiler room’s makeup water requirements will consistently exceed 16 GPM, Madden recommends diverting only
some of the main makeup water flow to our HVX15 recovery system. After passing through, the preheated makeup water
should then be piped to the D/A tank or atmospheric preheating tank into its own inlet connection, not back into the
pressurized makeup water line.
If this piping arrangement or other cooling water sources cannot be accommodated, consider Madden’s HV30 series heat
recovery system, where makeup water flow rate restrictions are rarely a concern.
Page | 2
Heat Recovery Systems’ Performance Data
Initial
Pressure Temp. of
ATM
Pressure
 P.S.I.G. Liquid (F) 0 P.S.I. 5 # 10 # 15 # 20 # 25 # 30 # 35 # 40 #
50 298 9 7.5 6.3 5.2 4.2 3.4 2.6 1.9 1.2
75 320 11.5 9.9 8.7 7.6 6.7 5.9 5.1 4.4 3.8
100 338 13 11.5 10.3 9.3 8.4 7.3 6.9 6.3 5.5
125 353 14.5 13.3 11.8 10.9 10 9.2 8.5 7.9 7.2
150 366 16 14.6 13.2 12.3 11.4 10.6 9.9 9.3 8.5
175 377 17 15.8 14.4 13.4 12.5 11.6 11.1 10.4 9.7
200 388 18 16.9 15.5 14.6 13.7 12.9 12.2 11.6 10.9
225 397 19 17.8 16.5 15.5 14.7 13.9 13.2 12.6 11.9
250 406 20 18.8 17.4 16.5 15.6 14.9 14.2 13.6 12.9
300 421 21.5 20.3 19 18 17.2 16.5 15.8 15.2 14.5
350 435 23 21.8 20.5 19.5 18.7 18 17.3 16.7 16
400 448 24 23 21.8 21 20 19.3 18.7 18.1 17.2
450 459 25 24.3 23 22 21.3 20 19.9 19.3 18.7
500 470 26.5 25.4 24.1 23.2 22.4 21.7 21.1 20.5 19.9
550 480 27.5 26.5 25.2 24.3 23.5 22.8 22.2 21.6 20.9